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* (b) (4) The contributions made by the Government of India in G.
M. F 18 50 per cont of vhe cost of the Schemos in most cases. No contr.bution is recoived towardg capital cost.

" (1)) The year for which the information is required is not clear from the- question” During the year 1947 the total expenditure on G. M, F. Schemes wgs Re. 22,86,058 and the share of the contribution payable .
by the Goveroment of India was Rs. 11,43,029. A statement showing thoir utilisation is laid on the table. ’ '

° (i¢7) Details are not available with Government. They bave been cilied for from the District Offcer.

Statement showing the utilisation of the contribution by the Govermhem

of India. s
‘ Rs. a p. -

1. Headquarter staff’ .. . 36,219 8 0O
2. Supervisory staff . .. 179,752 5 0
8. Engineering staff e ‘e 80,318 3 9
4. Town Refuse Compost Scheme .. 35,339 2 9

5. Minor Irrigation Worke .. .. 3,42,797 6 6
8. Scheme for production of more eggs .. 9,124 8 0
7. Scheme for training of malies . : 6,786 15 6

8. Scheme for distribution of seeds e 7 6,000 5 0.
9. Scheme for training of Ovorseers .o 28,778 10 &
10. Rahat Pump Scheme , ‘e e 96,004 8 o0
11. Maintenance of Motor Truck Schemo .. 38,676 9 6
12, Paddy seed multiplication . 1,66,144 10 4
13. Fruit Production Scheme o .. 30,537 3 6
14 Contour Ridging in Chota Nagpur .. 40,406 14 9
) Total ee 7 11,43,029 14 10

REPKESENTATION OF THE OFFIOERS OF THE AGRICULTURAL D'EPARTMENT.

4. Shri RASH BIHARI LAL : Will the Hon'ble Minister in charge of the Development Department be pleased to stato—.

(@) whother it is a fact that the officers of the Agricultural Depart. ment who ohave been deputed for studies at the Sabour Agricultur.l College for the session 1947—50 have represented their case o the Govern.

ment for grantiag them cost of leaving allowance ; '

(b) whether it is a fact that the Principal certified that these’ tudens can not maintain with the emoluments that do thoy get ;

(c) whether Government are aware that these officers have got their fawilies wbich they have to support ; :
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~ (d) if the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative what orders have ‘been passed on the representation 2. :

The Hon'ble Dr. SAYID MAHMUD : (a) Tho answoris in the affirmative. o

(b). The answer is in the affirmative. Coe
(¢) Goverpment have beon informod that they have families.

(d) The matter is still under consideration of Governmont.

o
—————— —

DEPUTATION OF THE OFFIOERS OF THE AGRICULTURAL DEPARTMENT, BIHAR
TO AGRITJULTURAL COLLEGE, 8ABOUR

5. 8hri RASH BIHAR! LAL : Will the Hon'ble Minister
;0 charge of the Development Department be pleased to state—

() whether it isa fact that the officers of the Agricultural Department Bihar, uare deputed to the Agricuitural College, Subour, for prosecution of studies in the degree course ;

(b) whether it is a fact that the officers who have been deputed for the segsions 1945—48 and 1946—49 do get helf average pay and study allowance amounting to Rs, 40 per month as well s tho cost of living allowance ;

$d) if the answer to clan
any, for this?

% (c) be in the nffirmative the reasons, if
Th.e Hoﬂ"ble .DT- SAlYID MAHMUD : (a) The answer is ip the
:vmelrmy ‘;f'el;‘:' Only six Government Servants are sent for such training

(b) The answer is in the affiemativ g,
'(¢) The nnswer is in the af rmative,

8 Paid.to the firgt twe batches it additior t0
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‘was rot regular as it was dnpe ageinst the ordor of Gov g It was
!;her.efore. suggested that the studentg should refung oegrnment. s justification is given for nos doing 50, The Director of ‘?A money unwas informed accordingly but Le .ud the Principal of (hq o ugrwu]ture facts sud figures justifying that cost of living allowancg should %eegzidg:\o'e e

